Item Number
EB11600415
25.04.2024/04:17
1600415
Centrifugal duct fan 115W, 900cbm/h, IPX4 - Duct fan
840m³/h ERR 20/1
Maico
ERR 20/1
0080.0275
4012799802754 EAN/GTIN
187,98 GBP excl. VAT**
plus shipping
 3-5 days* (GBR)
Centrifugal tube fan 116W, 840m³/h, IPX4 ERR 20/1 Material of the housing Steel, treated, air volume unloaded 840m³/h, connection voltage 230V, protection class (IP) IPX4,
length 230mm, diameter of the housing 370mm, radial impellers with backward curved blades. Connection pieces on the suction and pressure sides, for direct installation in
ventilation pipes. Mounting foot available as an accessory. Conveying direction: The conveying and rotation directions are marked by arrows on the fan housing. Motor:
external rotor capacitor motor. Operating capacitor ready for connection in the terminal box. Speed controllable. Thermal overload protection as standard. Robust motor with
ball bearings, maintenance-free. Protection class IP X4 when installed in ventilation ducts with at least 1 m pipe on the suction and pressure sides. Installation instructions:
Installation possible in any position. To avoid vibration transmission to the pipe system, use elastic sleeves ELR. Electrical connection: External terminal box with cable entry
grommet. Safety instructions: Only operate the fan with free suction or exhaust if the impeller is protected against contact in accordance with DIN EN ISO 13857. To do this,
attach the SGR protective grille. Article: ERR 20/1, delivery volume: 840 m3/h, speed: 2611 1/min, impeller type: radial, speed controllable: yes, energy efficiency class: F,
voltage type: alternating current, rated voltage: 230 / 220 V, mains frequency: 50 Hz / 60 Hz, nominal power: 116 W, IMax: 0.5 A, protection class: IP 370 mm, height: 407 mm,
depth: 230 mm, conveyor temperature at nominal current: -20 °C to 60 °C, conveyor temperature at IMax: -20 °C to 60 °C, DC motor: false
YOUR ADVANTAGES
WORLDWIDE TRADE
Corporate video eibmarkt®
99% CUSTOMER SATISFACTION
> 500,000 customers worldwide
DHL TRACK & TRACE
Shipment tracking
COMPLAINTS HANDLING
Obliging and 100% safely
25 YEARS OF EXPERIENCE
In worldwide mail order
ORDER LIVE CHAT
With order history
SHORT DELIVERY TIME
Warehousing
REFUND
Within 14 days
DATA PROTECTION
Guarantee
© 1997-2024 eibmarkt.com GmbH - Kemmlerstrasse 1 - 08527 Plauen - Germany
eibabo® and eibmarkt® are registered trademarks of EIBMARKT® GmbH holding company (www.eibmarkt.de). eibabo® is a company of eibmarkt.com GmbH.
eibmarkt.com GmbH is a 100% subsidiary of EIBMARKT® GmbH holding.
* Note on delivery time: Day = Monday to Friday, no public holiday in Bavaria or Saxony. Goods are also delivered on Saturdays (DHL).
** Payment methods may vary from country to country. All prices plus shipping and excluding customs duties or other additional costs (import sales tax) for deliveries
outside the EU.
*** Savings compared to RRP = the manufacturer’s recommended retail price. RRP is the price recommended to retailers by the manufacturer, importer or wholesaler as
a resale price to the customer. The RRP is also referred to as the list price and is defined as the highest possible price that a buyer would pay for a specific product
before any discounts (Source of gross list prices: Germany).
eibabo® the Smart Home technology shop
eibabo® electronics cheap online order
eibabo® electric appliances buy online